ENKA282-wAy bAll vAlvE, AutomAtEd ElEctricAlly
Type:Type:
Er
ro
rs
 a
nd
 c

30°C.
**the connection size 2" is only available on request!
order information:
1: automation:
•	 E: electric actuated
2: type: NKA28
3: connection size: 04-09 (see table)
4: materials:
•	 1. digit: body material (brass nickel plated)
•	 2. digit: sealing for spindle (HNBR)
•	 3. digit: ball material (brass chrominum-plated)
•	 4. digit: seat sealing (PTFE)
5: actuator:
•	 QM01 with voltage 0 (230V 50-60Hz)
•	 QM02 (2 sec. manipulating time) optionally
6: options (see "options")
Please ask for field specifications that are not listed in this
data sheet.
Before installation please consider the installation and main-
tenance manual, especially the safety indications!
 E    NKA28 - [XX]   EHFT - QM01-0 - [XX]
   1          2        3         4              5      6
information about the voltage:
•	 0: 230V 50-60Hz
B
L
H
D
description:
•	 medium temperature: -20°C up to +70°C (at max.
ambient temperature of +40°C)
connection diagram:
•	 blue: neutral conductor
•	 green:  open
•	 brown: closed
•	 grey: limit switch
•	 white/pink: additional limit switch
291
ON -OFF
SIZE
A mm
B mm
75
100
1 BLU - NEUTRO 24V 50/60Hz (3,5W)
2 VERDE - APERTO
3 MARRONE - CHIUSO
4 GRIGIO - FASE CON VALVOLA APERTA
5 BIANCO - FINE CORSA
6 ROSA - FINE CORSA
N - NEUTRO (SN)
L1 - FASE (SP)
T - TERMOSTATO (RELAY)
K - POMPA RELAY
L.S. - INTERRUTTORE DI LIMITE 24VAC 8A(AC1)
L.S.1 - CONTATTO AUSILIARE 250VAC 8A(AC1)
A rt. S.2815P00
ATTUATORE ELETTRICO
ELECTRIC A CTUATOR
A ttuatore elettrico con connessione quick  mounting.
Electric actuator w ith quick  mounting connection.
1 BLUE - NEUTRAL 24V 50/60Hz (3,5W)
2 GREEN - OPEN
3 BROWN - CLOSED
4 GREY - PHASE WITH OPEN VALVE
5 WHITE - COMMON AUX. CONTACT
6 PINK- N.O. AUX. CONTACT
N - NEUTRAL (SN)
L1 - PHASE (SP)
T - THERMOSTAT (RELAY)
K - PUMP  RELAY
L.S. - LIMIT SWITCH 24VAC 8A(AC1)
L.S.1 - AUX CONTACT 250VAC 8A(AC1)